Bidirectional converter
PVS980-58BC
FIMER bidirectional converter, PVS980-58BC, is aimed at large-scale
grid connected energy storage applications. The converters are available
from 1738 kVA up to 2500 kVA. PVS980-58BC bidirectional converter is
based on the world’s leading converter platform used also in FIMER solar
inverters ensuring high performance, reliability, and availability of global
service support

Technical data and types
Product
Type designation, PVS980 - 58BC
PVS980 -
58BC - 1738 - E
PVS980  -
58BC - 1883 - F
PVS980 - 58BC -
2028 - G
PVS980 - 58BC -
2173 - I
PVS980 -
58BC - 2282 - J
PVS980 -
58BC - 2390 - K
PVS980 -
58BC - 2500 - L
Input  (DC)
DC voltage operating range, (UDC) 1)  680 to 150 0 V  737 to 1500 V  794 to 1500 V  850 to 1500 V  893 to 1500 V  935 to 1500 V  978 to 1500 V
Full power DC voltage range, (UDC)
a 5 1 °C 1)
680 to 880 V  737 to 950 V  794 to 1020 V  850 to 1100 V  893 to 1100 V  935 to 1100 V  978 to 1100 V
Max DC short circuit withstand  73 kApeak, 17 MA2s, external aR fuses required between converter and BES S
Number of protected DC inputs 3)  10
Maximum operational DC current  2650  A
Maximum operational DC voltage
(Umax (DC)) 2)
1500  V
Output  (AC)
Power @ 25 °C  1738  kVA  1883  kVA  2028  kVA  2173  kVA  2282  kVA  2390  kVA  2500  kVA
AC current @ 25 °C  2091  A
Power @ 35 °C  1692  kVA  1833  kVA  1974  kVA  2115  kVA  2220  kVA  2326  kVA  2431  kVA
AC current @ 35 °C  2035  A
Power @ 5 1 °C  1538  kVA  1666  kVA  1794  kVA  1922  kVA  2018  kVA  2114  kVA  2210  kVA
AC current @ 5 1 °C  1850  A
Nominal output voltage (UN (AC)) 4)  480 V  520 V  560 V  600 V  630 V  660 V  690 V
Output frequency 5)  50/60 Hz
Harmonic distortion, current 6)  < 3%
Maximum AC short circuit current from
network
66 kA (1s RMS)
Power factor  Four quadrants
Distribution network type 7)  TN and IT
Efficiency
Maximum 8)  98.8%
Euro - eta 8)  98.6%
CEC efficiency 9)  98.5%
Power consumption
Own consumption in normal operation  25 00 W
Maximum standby operation
consumption
23 0 W
Auxiliary voltage type  external 10)
1) Minimum DC (UDC,min) for UN(AC) and power factor=1. The minimum DC voltage
depends on AC voltage and power factor. The AC dependency follows formula
UDC,min = UAC * √2*1.002
2) Throughout the temperature range
3) Standard 10 DC inputs .
4) +/ -  10%, consult FIMER for detailed information
5) +/ -  10 Hz
6) At nominal power
7) Inverter side must be IT type
8) Without auxiliary power consumption at min UDC
9) Rounded according to CEC rules
10) Internal available as an option
Technical data and types
Product
Type designation, PVS980 - 58BC
PVS980 -
58BC - 1738 - E
PVS980  -
58BC - 1883 - F
PVS980 -
58BC - 2028 - G
PVS980 -
58BC - 2173 - I
PVS980 -
58BC - 2282 - J
PVS980 -
58BC - 2390 - K
PVS980 -
58BC - 2500 - L
Dimensions and weight
Width/Height/Depth, mm (W/H/D)  3094 /2350/1634
Weight appr.  Max. 3000 kg
Environmental limits
Degree of protection  IP55  Enclosure (IP65 Electronics Section as option)
Ambient temp. range 11)  - 20 … +5 0 °C
Maximum ambient temperature 12)  +60 °C
Relative humidity  4 ... 100%
Maximum altitude
(above sea level)  13)
4000m 14)   Deration to be considered
Maximum noise level  84 dBA 15)
Protection
Ground fault monitoring  Yes
Grid monitoring  Yes
Anti - islanding  Yes
DC reverse polarity  Yes
AC and DC short circuit and over
current
Yes
AC and DC over voltage and
temperature
Yes